N0400007804

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL	
(Business Entity Name)	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
(Document Number)	
(222	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Certified Copies	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



300108810323

09/05/07--01010--002 **52.50



polition



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

August 7, 2007

Hector Barcelona Ministerio Evangelico Pentecostal 521 Sharar Ave. Opa Locka, FL 33054

SUBJECT: MINISTERIO EVANGELICO PENTECOSTAL ROSTRO DE DIOS

INC

Ref. Number: N04000007804

We have received your document for MINISTERIO EVANGELICO PENTECOSTAL ROSTRO DE DIOS INC and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Our records indicate the current name of the entity is as it appears on the enclosed computer printout. Please correct the name throughout the document.

The document you submitted has been prepared pursuant to profit statutes (chapter 607, Florida Statutes). As the entity was originally filed as a nonprofit corporation, this document should be filed pursuant to chapter 617, Florida Statutes.

We are enclosing the proper form(s) with instructions for your convenience.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6907.

Annette Ramsey Document Specialist

Letter Number: 607A00048451



COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations	
SUBJECT: My teno Z DOCUMENT NUMBER: No The enclosed Articles of Correction and fee	van pléstico Pentrestal Restament Corpognion) 4 00000 7804 a Dos, Inc
Please return all correspondence concerning (Name of Contact Person)	g this matter to the following:
Musterio Eu (Firm/Company)	angelistice fentrastel
52 SHarav	Arnue , ma
City/State and Zip Code)	a,FL 33054
For further information concerning this ma	tter, please call:
Name of Contact Person)	
Enclosed is a check for the following amou	ant:
\$35.00 Filing Fee	\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status
\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$52.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy
Mailing Address:	Street Address:
Amendment Section	Amendment Section
Division of Corporations	Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327	Clifton Building
Tallahassee, FL 32314	2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

, , ,	Articles of Amendment to	FILED
	Articles of Incorporation of	2007 AUG 30 PM 12:
Mi Nisterio E (Name of corpora	VANGELICO PENT ation as currently filed with the Florida De	ECONTA ANYONS !
N04000	007804 cument number of corporation (if known)	· · ·
	ion 617.1006, Florida Statutes, this g amendment(s) to its Articles of In	
NEW CORPORATE NAME (it	fchanging):	
	incorporated," or the abbreviation "corp." t be used in the name of a not for profit co	
	OTHER THAN NAME CHANG being amended, added or deleted:	
Exhibit	MAN	
Add New	Board - New	Director
Elvis J.	CARCAMO	
14160 NW 2	22 Place	
Miami FL	33054	
	<u> </u>	

e hingers is

The date of adoption of the amendment(s) was:
Effective date if <u>applicable</u> : $\frac{5014 - 25 - 07}{\text{(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)}}$
Adoption of Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE)
The amendment(s) was (were) adopted by the members and the number of votes cast for the amendment was sufficient for approval.
There are no members or members entitled to vote on the amendment. The amendment(s) was (were) adopted by the board of directors.
Signature Signature
(By the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president or other officer- if directors have not been selected, by an incorporator- if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary.)
Hector Barcelona
(Typed or printed name of person signing) OP = ID - ID - ID - PA - TOP
(Title of person signing)

FILING FEE: \$35

TODAY JUNE 24, 2007, THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF <u>MINISTERIO</u> <u>EVANGELISTICO PENTECOSTAL ROSTRO DE DIOS</u>, <u>INC</u> A FLORIDA NON PROFIT ORGANIZATION ADOPTS THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENTS TO ITS ARTICLE OF INCORPORATION

ADD IN OUR ARTICLE OF INCORPORATION

"Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the Organization shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by an organization exempt from Federal Income tax under section 501-c(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by an organization, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future Federal Tax Code".

"No part of he net earning of this organization shall inure to the benefits of, or to be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purpose set forth in the purpose clause hereof"

"Upon the dissolution of the Organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purpose within the meaning of section 501 c(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax cod, or shall be distributed to the Federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose"

This amendment is adopted immediately and effective today, June 24, 2007, and the number of votes cast for the amendment was sufficient for approval.

PASTOR. HECTOR RENE BARCELONA

Principal Director June 24, 2007 786-439-4498